

| City of San Buenaventura Saticoy Club Well No. 2 Rehabilitation and Well No. 1 Destruction Specification 2021-050 Bids Received: 9/9/2021 | | | | Engineer's Estimate | | 1 | | 2 | |
|--|--|------|------|---------------------|-----------|---|------------|---|------------|
| Item No. | Description | Qty. | Unit | | | Unit Cost (\$) | Total (\$) | Unit Cost (\$) | Total (\$) |
| | | | | | | Layne Christensen Company 1717 W. Park Avenue Redlands, CA 92373 (909) 390-2833 Lic #510011 | | General Pump Company 934 West Verdulera Street Camarillo, CA 93010 (805) 482-1215 Lic #496765 | |
| 1 | Mobilization/Demobilization | 1 | LS | 45,000.00 | 45,000.00 | 41,462.00 | 41,462.00 | 17,824.00 | 17,824.00 |
| 2 | Brush and Bail | 10.2 | HR | 2,000.00 | 20,400.00 | 651.00 | 6,640.20 | 818.92 | 8,352.98 |
| 3 | Airlift Fill Material | 2 | LS | 15,000.00 | 30,000.00 | 14,493.00 | 28,986.00 | 11,975.00 | 23,950.00 |
| 4 | Video Survey | 3 | LS | 2,000.00 | 6,000.00 | 2,495.00 | 7,485.00 | 1,280.00 | 3,840.00 |
| 5 | Well Disinfection | 2 | LS | 15,000.00 | 30,000.00 | 4,122.00 | 8,244.00 | 6,634.50 | 13,269.00 |
| 6 | High Pressure Jetting | 1 | LS | 25,000.00 | 25,000.00 | 27,573.00 | 27,573.00 | 18,438.00 | 18,438.00 |
| 7 | Airlift Removal and Disposal | 1 | LS | 15,000.00 | 15,000.00 | 18,891.00 | 18,891.00 | 17,591.00 | 17,591.00 |
| 8 | Mechanical Surging | 1 | LS | 1,000.00 | 1,000.00 | 8,708.00 | 8,708.00 | 7,712.00 | 7,712.00 |
| 9 | Dual Swab Airlift | 10 | HR | 2,200.00 | 22,000.00 | 3,330.00 | 33,300.00 | 6,669.40 | 66,694.00 |
| 10 | Chemical Injection | 1 | LS | 60,000.00 | 60,000.00 | 44,759.00 | 44,759.00 | 45,868.00 | 45,868.00 |
| 11 | Chemical Swabbing | 11.8 | HR | 1,000.00 | 11,800.00 | 922.00 | 10,879.60 | 1,288.14 | 15,200.05 |
| 12 | Dual Swab Airlift | 7 | HR | 1,800.00 | 12,600.00 | 2,488.00 | 17,416.00 | 6,914.43 | 48,401.01 |
| 13 | Well No. 1 Well Pump Removal | 1 | LS | 12,000.00 | 12,000.00 | 28,831.00 | 28,831.00 | 7,488.00 | 7,488.00 |
| 14 | Well Perforation (420 to 400 feet and 40 to 10 feet) | 1 | LS | 11,500.00 | 11,500.00 | 9,852.00 | 9,852.00 | 4,992.00 | 4,992.00 |
| 15 | 10.5 Sack Cement (1,015 to 575 feet) | 1 | LS | 6,000.00 | 6,000.00 | 3,807.00 | 3,807.00 | 8,142.00 | 8,142.00 |
| 16 | Neat Cement Grout (575 to 5 feet) | 1 | LS | 12,000.00 | 12,000.00 | 6,062.00 | 6,062.00 | 12,376.00 | 12,376.00 |
| 17 | Site Clean-up | 1 | LS | 6,500.00 | 6,500.00 | 21,140.00 | 21,140.00 | 8,426.00 | 8,426.00 |
| 18 | Waste Diversion | 1 | LS | 3,000.00 | 3,000.00 | 2,467.00 | 2,467.00 | 1,436.00 | 1,436.00 |
| 19 | Release on Contract | 1 | LS | 1.00 | 1.00 | 1.00 | 1.00 | - | - |
| Base Bid Total (\$) | | | | 329,801.00 | | 326,503.80 | | 330,000.05 | |

Mode's Rock Pumps Inc.
ECC Inc.

Pacific Surveys